PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R.A. Hanson Company, Inc.	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Factory Company International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2425 E. Magnesium Rd.	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	99217	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5415586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)458-2728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-5265

Email: cgv@witherspoonkelley.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Varallo

Address Line 1: 422 W. Riverside Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher G. Varallo

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Amendment (S0270505)#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment (S0270505)#page2.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (S0270505)#page3.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (S0270505)#page4.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (S0270505)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025755 FRAME: 0968 OF \$40.00 5415586

501428597



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

R. A. HANSON COMPANY, INC.

Changing name to RAHCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

as filed in this office on October 24, 1997.

Date: December 23, 2010



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State



STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

R.A. HANSON COMPANY, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to RAHCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UBI Number: 601 586 375

Date: October 24, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State_

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, Chapter 23B.10 RCW, the following Articles of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation are submitted for filing:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the Corporation is R.A. Hanson Company, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II.

The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation is as follows: ARTICLE I shall be amended to read as follows

"The name of this Corporation shall be RAHCO International, Inc., and its existence shall be perpetual."

ARTICLE III.

The amendment provides for no exchange, classification, or cancellation of issued shares.

ARTICLE IV.

The amendment was adopted on $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{C}}$ fober ≥1.1997.

ARTICLE V.

Shareholder action on the amendment was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020(5), and consequently, the amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed on this 21 and day of May, 1997.

R.A. HANSON COMPANY, INC

RÍCHARD W. HANSON, President

3789 002 1997 3302

> **PATENT** REEL: 025755 FRAME: 0971



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

RAHCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Changing name to THE FACTORY COMPANY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

as filed in this office on April 2, 2007.

Date: December 23, 2010

STATE OF WASHINGTON 1889 NOTH

KAKAKAK •

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 025755 FRAME: ◆

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAHCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

March <u>& 9</u>, 2007

04/02/07 1033601-001 \$50.00 K #109850 tid: 1273825

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE **SAM REED**

April 2, 2007

STATE OF WASHINGTON

RAHCO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Washington corporation, does hereby execute the following Articles of Amendment:

I.

The name of the Corporation is RAHCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

II.

The text of the amendments adopted are as follows:

"Article I shall be amended so as to change the name of the Corporation from RAHCO International, Inc., to The Factory Company International, Inc.".

"Article VIII (Corporate Objectives) shall be deleted."

IIII.

The date of the amendments' adoption was March <u>29</u>, 2007.

IV.

As shareholder action was not required, the amendments were adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

DATED this 29 day of March, 2007.

RAHCO INTERNATIONAL, INC

C:\Documents and Settings\CSmith\Local Settings\Temp\Articles of Amendment to Change Name (00485432).DOC

PATENT

REEL: 025755 FRAME: 0973